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RS Stock number 536-8200 

RS, Professionally Approved Products, gives you professional quality parts across all products categories. Our range has 
been testified by engineers as giving comparable quality to that of the leading brands without paying a premium price. 

Description: 
Single mode patch cords are used for telecom networks and also used for high speed 
metropolitan and access network. The single mode patch cords are manufactured using LSZH 
cables which conform to IEC, EIA TIA or Telcordia standards. The OS2 patch cords are terminated 
with standard connectors which give optimum optical performance. 
 

Specifications: 
Connector specifications:         
Optical Performance                            Singlemode                                         Conformance 
IL Max/Master (acceptance)                0.25dB                                                  IEC 61300-3-4 
Ave/Master                                             0.18dB                                                  IEC 61300-3-4 
Ave/Random                                           0.18dB                                                  IEC 61300-3-34 
Return Loss                                             55/65dB                                                IEC 61300-3-6 
 
Characteristics                                       Simplex                                                 Duplex 
Cable Material                                       LSZH                                                       LSZH 
Strength Member                                 Aramid                                                   Aramid 
Crush (N)                                                1000                                                       1000  
Operating temperature, °C                  -20 to 60                                                -20 to 60 
Fire Specification                                  IEC 60332-1                                           IEC 60332-1  
 
Characteristics: 
Attenuation (dB)/km                                             0.38 @ 1310nm/0.25 @ 1550nm 
Chromatic Dispersion (ps/nm x km)                   3.0 @ 1310nm/18.0 @ 1550nm 

http://uk.rs-online.com/web/p/fibre-optic-cable-assemblies/5368200/?searchTerm=5368200&relevancy-data=636F3D3126696E3D4931384E525353746F636B4E756D6265724D504E266C753D656E266D6D3D6D61746368616C6C26706D3D5E5C647B367D247C5E5C647B377D247C5E5C647B31307D2426706F3D313426736E3D592673743D52535F53544F434B5F4E554D4245522677633D4E4F4E45267573743D3533363832303026
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Features: 
• FC, LC, MTRJ, MU, SC and ST connections 
• UPC and APC connectors 
• Low smoke zero halogen (LSZH) jacket in yellow colour 
• 900μm or 600μm tight buffer 
• OS1/OS2 cabled fibre conforms to ITU-T G.652D, TIA/EIA 492 CAAB or ITU-T G.657A1 
• Simplex and duplex assemblies 
• Duplex assemblies available with clips (SC and LC) 
• Different connector performance range fro specific application available  
• Armoured option also available   

Applications: 
• CATV/Video  
• Passive optical network PON  
• WDM/DWDM 
• FTTH 
• Data centres  
• Supports high speed multi channel video, data and voice services in metropolitan and 

access networks  
• ATM, SONET and WDM 


